2) The County agrees to enforce the Code as codified and amended, in 

accordance with its 

provisions, consistent with proper enforcement practice and on a uniform basis 

throughout 

the City. 

3) During the term hereof, the City will pay to the County One Hundred Eighty-one 

Thousand, Sixty-seven dollars ($181,067).  One-fourth of that amount, Forty-five 

Thousand, Two Hundred Sixty-eight dollars ($ 45,268) shall be paid quarterly on a 

prorated basis based on the number of days remaining in the quarter in relation 

to the total days in said quarter.  All fines and shelter/impoundment revenues 

derived from enforcement under this Agreement shall be paid to the County as